

Legislation Text

File #: 23-559, Version: 1

A Resolution Repealing Resolution 50-16 and Dissolving the Council President's Special Marijuana Working Group

Presenter:

Randy Helms, Council President and Councilmember District 2 Charae McDaniel, Chief Financial Officer Sarah Johnson, City Clerk

Summary:

City Council adopted Resolution 50-16 dated May 24, 2016 endorsing the appointment of a Council President's Working Group to study the issue of marijuana regulation within the City of Colorado Springs. City Council finds that the Working Group has accomplished its purpose and recommends dissolving the Working Group.

Background:

N/A

Previous Council Action:

City Council adopted Resolution 50-16 dated May 24, 2016.

Financial Implications:

N/A

City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation: N/A

Stakeholder Process: N/A

Alternatives:

N/A

Proposed Motion:

Approve a Resolution Repealing Resolution 50-16 and Dissolving the Council President's Special Marijuana Working Group

N/A